Beautiful Savior
LUTHERAN SCHOOL

Tuition Fee Schedule 2015-2016

PLEASE SEE REVERSE FOR NURSERY/DAYCARE AND/OR BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL CARE FEES

Birchdale Campus

Tuition:
Kindergarten - Part-time $2025 $202.50/month
Kindergarten - Full-time $4016 $401.60/month
Grades 1-8 $3491 $349.10/month
International Students $11, 290 $1129.00/month

Family Discount:

Family discounts are available for families with two or more full time equivalent students attending BSLS. A
Kindergarten student is considered half time and qualifies as a 0.5 student for purposes of determining the
applicable family discount amount. The discount amounts are outlined below.

Amount
2 or 2.5 children -$640
3 or 3.5 children -$1710
4 or more children -$2570
Non-refundable application fee: $50.00 per child at time of application.
Other School Fees (due at beginning of school year):
Capital Fund Fee: $60.00 per child Activities Fee: $70.00 per child
Music Fee: $20.00 per child Technology Fee: $80.00 per child

School Supply Fee: $65.00 child
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Beautiful Savior
LUTHERAN SCHOOL

Childcare Fee Schedule 2015-2016

PLEASE SEE REVERSE FOR KINDERGARTEN - GRADE 8 TUITION FEES

Birchdale Campus
Before and After School Care - BASC

One Period of Care may be either 7 am - 8:30 am or 3:16 - 5:30 pm. Two Periods of Care indicates that both time periods are
needed.

BASC One Period of Care Two Periods of Care
1X/week $24.60/month $34.40/month
2X/week $49.20/month $68.80/month
3X/week $73.80/month $103.20/month
4X/week $98.40/month $137.60/month
5X/week $123.00/month $172.00/month
Drop-in* (subject to availability) $6.15/day $8.60/day

Non-refundable Registration Fee: One full month's fee. (This amount is applied to your last month of fees).
* Drop-in care only by prior arrangement with Director of Childcare Services
**Fees subject to change according to regulations set by the Government of Manitoba

St. Mary's Nursery School
Birchdale Nursery & Daycare

Nursery/Daycare St. Mary's or Birchdale Birchdale Campus
Campus Nursery School Daycare
1X/week $4056/month e
2X/week $81.12/month oo
3X/week $121.68/month -
4X/week $162.24/month oo
5X/week $202.80/month $422.24/month

Non- refundable Registration Fee: One full month's fees. (This amount is applied to your last month of fees).
**Fees subject to change according to regulations set by the Government of Manitoba
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Beautiful Savior
LUTHERAN SCHOOL

Payment Details 2015-2016

1. Other School Fees - To be paid in full by cheque at beginning of school year, September 8, 2015. (not applicable to
Nursery/Daycare)

Payment Options

2. Tuition, Daycare, Nursery, BASC Fees - May be paid by one of the following options:
a) Post Dated Cheques -
School Tuition - 10 postdated cheques to cover tuition fees for the 10 months of school year. ie.
$3491+ 10 = $34991

Birchdale Daycare, Nursery & BASC Fees - 9 postdated cheques to cover 9 months of school year. (Sept.
- May: Deposit is applied to June's fees)

St. Mary's Nursery - 8 postdated cheques to cover 8 months of Nursery School. (Sept. - April: Deposit
is applied to May's fees)

b) Direct Debit Please complete the enclosed Cambrian Direct application and attach a personal cheque
marked "VOID".

School Tuition - First payment date is September 1, 2015 and last date is June 1, 2016.

Birchdale Daycare, Nursery & BASC Fees - First payment date is September 1, 2015 and last payment
date is May 1, 2016. (Deposit is applied to June's fee)

St. Mary's Nursery - First payment date is September 1, 2015 and last payment date is April 1, 2016.
(Deposit is applied to May's fee)

If you are in a combination of programs which includes school and a form of daycare/nursery/BASC, please fill
direct debit form for the last payment date as being May 15'. Your last month's
payment should be tuition only. Please contact the office for any questions.

*** All cheques should be made out to “Beautiful Savior Lutheran School or BSLS"***

Billing & Other Charges

1. There will be a late payment fee of 3% for any account 30 days or more past due.
2. Payments returned as Non Sufficient Funds (NSF) will be charged a $25.00 NSF fee to cover banking charges.
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